RECORDATION



T APPLICATION

1/29 KJ NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

103130189

ISAI and

HSIU-LING CHO

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

31-1, SHIEN PAN ROAD,

KUIE SAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE,

TAOYUAN HSIEN 333, TAIWAN 744, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

November 22, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

November 29, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

Chun-Ming Shih

ADDRESS

4331 Stevens Battle Lane,

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

OP-094000751

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[] Enclosed

[X]

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit account 502751

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/05/2005 DBYRNE

_00000139 502751 29243606

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Chun-Ming Shih

November 29, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT

REEL: 017288 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chih-Chung TS/	N and Hsiu-Ling CHO	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to		
INVERTER		
	ed in the United States Patent and	
(Application Serial No) th	e application serial number of said	application when known:
[] said application having been filed	under the Patent Cooperation Tre	aty on
, (Serial No)the United States of America	being designated.
AND WHEREAS Delta Electronics, Inc. who's address is 31-1, Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C		
who's address is 31-1, Shien Par	Road, Kuel San Industrial Zone	, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C
		tire right, title and interest in and to
said application, including any and a		
any and all patents which may I prolongations thereof:	be granted therefor, including an	y and all renewals, reissues and
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the		Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and		
assigns, the full and exclusive rigidivisions and continuations thereof.		
granted therefore, including any an		
said assignee's successors and ass		
		and any and all patents which may
be granted therefor, including any a		
powers, privileges and advantages		
or terms of any and all such pa	tents when granted, including ar	ny and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof, for the use	and benefit of said assignee, an	d said assignee's successors and
assigns, in as ample and beneficial	a manner as the said assignor mi	
the same, if this assignment had no		of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and a		
including any and all renewals, reiss		, to the color mag or come personal,
		Fatents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, a		
to said assignee, and said assignee		
Chih-Chung TSAI ch	Th-chung TSAI Signature	November 22, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature J	Date
Halu-Ling CHO HS	iu-ling cHO	November 22, 2005
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature /	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
radite of files investor, it any	oigrawre	บลเษ

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 017288 FRAME: 0461